

101769213 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Docket No. 740123-351 Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Manfred PFALZGRAF JUN 2 7 2001 Name: Webasto Vehicle Systems International <u>GmbH</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Street Address: Kraillinger Strasse 5 Execution Date: May 18, 2001 City: Stockdorf State: Zip:Country: Germany Postal Code: 82131 MILO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_ Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/813,353 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:□ concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: David S. Safran, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: Nixon Peabody LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, 19-2380 Suite 800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: VA City: McLean Zip: 22102 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego<u>ing</u> information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David S. Safran June 27, 2001 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/29/2001 SSITHIB1 00000030 09813353

03 FC:581

40,00 DI

PATENT REEL: 011939 FRAME: 0842

ASSIGNMENT

MOTOR VEHICLE ROOF WITH TWO COVERS

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed March 21, 2001, assigned Application No. 09./813,353 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Webasto Vehicle Systems International GmbH, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignce;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Webasto Vehicle Systems International GmbH (Full Name) 1. Date X 18 05.01 Inventor Manfred PFALZGRAF Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Germany Post Office Address Schmidschneiderstr. 22b, 82211 Herrsching, Germany _____Inventor____ Citizenship_____ Residence Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address _____ _____ Inventor ____ Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Post Office Address _____ 4. Date ______ Inventor _____ Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Post Office Address _____ Witness(es)

NVA173779.1

RECORDED: 06/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 011939 FRAME: 0843